;204 942 5723

¥ 2/ 4

Docket No.: 80070-7802 ADB

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ONE No. 0054 0007 (am. 5004)0000)	FS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y Y Y
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Thomas Dunn Philip J. Otto Geoffrey U. Snider Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MacDon Industries Ltd. Internal Address: 680 Moray Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3J 3S3
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 9, 2008	Street Address: same as above
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ZIP:
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/056,372 Additional numbers attack	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 72.99001 Ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison - Ade & Company Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: 2157 Henderson Highway,	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3J 3S3	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Fastered
Street Address: same as bove	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information:
State: ZIP:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0310
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Adrian D. Battison
9. Signature: Signature	May 26, 2008 Date
Adrian D∖/Battison Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 021011 FRAME: 0718

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, JAMES THOMAS DUNN, whose complete address is 151 Barker Blvd., Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3R 2E3, PHILIP J. OTTO, whose complete address is 31 Vanscoy Road, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3R 1H4 and GEOFFREY U. SNIDER, whose complete address is 229 Princeton Blvd., Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3R 0X9, respectively in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to MACDON INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is 680 Moray Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3J 3S3, all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to "TRACTOR WITH AUTOMATIC STEERING ARRANGEMENT", as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, filed March 27, 2008, Serial No: 12/056,372 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

This 🥬

day of May

, 2008

WITNESS:

JAMES THOMAS DUNN

PATENT REEL: 021011 FRAME: 0719

2

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

This

day of May

WITNESS:

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

day of May

WITNESS:

REEL: 021011 FRAME: 0720

05-28-08;09:28AM; ;204 942 5723 #

ADE & COMPANY INC.

PATENT AGENTS

ADRIAN D. BATTISON, B.Sc., F.P.T.I.C Michael R. Williams, B.Sc., Ph.D., A.P.T.I.C. RYAN W. DUPUIS, B. Sc., A.P.T.I.C. KYLE SATTERTHWAITE, B.Sc., M.E. 2157 Henderson Highway Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2G 1P9

Telephone (204)947-1429 Facsimile (204) 942-5723 E-Mail: info@adeco.com

Our File: 80070-7802 ADB

FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

NAME: Commissioner of Patents – Assignment Recordation Services FACSIMILE NUMBER: 1-571-273-0140

DATE: May 28, 2008

TELEPHONE: (204) 947-1429 FACSIMILE: (204) 942-5723

OPERATOR: LYNN LEATHERDALE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL.

RE: United States Patent Application no: 12/056,372

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

James Thomas Dunn et al

TRACTOR WITH AUTOMATIC STEERING ARRANGEMENT

Enclosed are Recordation Cover Sheet charging the fees to our Deposit Account and Assignment.

IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED OR ANY ARE NOT LEGIBLE. PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/28/2008 REEL: 021011 FRAME: 0721